

HB0325/244134/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 325
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “mail” insert “under certain circumstances”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 24, after “include” insert “using”; in line 25, strike “**TAKING**”; in line 26, strike “**USING RADIOACTIVE**” and substitute “Radioactive”; and in line 27, strike “**USING ELECTRICITY**” and substitute “Electricity”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 5, after “(b)”, insert “**(1)**”; in line 6, after “**OR**” insert “**SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,**”; strike beginning with “**TO**” in line 7 down through “**LICENSEE**” in line 8; in lines 9, 10, and 12, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, and “**(III)**”, respectively; and after line 12, insert:

“(2) THE BOARD MAY ONLY NOTIFY A LICENSEE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL IF THE LICENSEE HAS AUTHORIZED THE BOARD TO NOTIFY THE LICENSEE IN THIS MANNER.”